## RESOLUTION 76-22

This Resolution was proposed by the Legal Department, and a synopsis was submitted, but never the body of the Resolution. The synopsis is attached for your information.

WITHDRAWN



TO MAKE TO SUCK A PROMENUM OF A CONTROL FRANCE AND A SUCK ASSESSMENT OF THE RESISSMENT OF THE RESISSMENT OF THE

## SYNOPSIS RESOLUTION 76-22

The City Board of Public Works is given authority to set up specifications for the design and construction of new streets and storm drainage systems within the City's planning jurisdiction. Though the City Plan Commission determines the width, length and points of access of any proposed new street and storm drains through their supervision of subdivisions (division of land into lots). The City Board of Public Works is charged with the responsibility of setting construction standards, including materials to be utilized and construction practice for both streets and storm drainage systems which are required improvements in any subdivision of land. The Board of Public Works is given the authority to set construction standards because of their continuing responsibility to see that the streets and storm sewers may be properly maintained and repaired including the improvements are accepted into the City system.

The present resolution asks for Council approval of standards recommended by the City Engineer and Board of Public Works.

